)P \$40.00 1136

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Electric Power Research Institute, Inc.	10/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Environmental Systems & Services	
Street Address:	441 Smithfield Street	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222-2292	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11361148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4408080011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com
Correspondent Name: Curatolo Sidoti Co., LPA
Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPR.P1200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Salvatore A. Sidoti

Total Attachments: 2

source=EPR.P1200 (11-2-07) Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=EPR.P1200 (11-2-07) Executed Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 020066 FRAME: 0302

PATENT

500390678

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Ralph F. ALTMAN, et al. Docket No.: EPR.P1200

Serial No: 11/361,148 Filed: February 24, 2006

Title: HYBRID WET AND DRY ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR AMMONIA

SCRUBBER

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Electric Power Research Institute, Inc.

3412 Hillview Avenue

P.O. Box 10412

Palo Alto, California 94303

by assignment from the inventors recorded on September 13, 2007 at Reel 019823, Frame 0042, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Siemens Environmental Systems & Services

441 Smithfield Street, 5th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2292

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, in and to any improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled WET AND DRY ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR AMMONIA SCRUBBER by Ralph F. Altman, et al., and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/361,148 filed on February 24, 2006 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 020066 FRAME: 0303 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 30% day of 30%.

Signature

arole N Druha

Printed Name of Signatory

Title

PATENT

REEL: 020066 FRAME: 0304